at Lot 1 Block 2, Ivory Street, Cerritos Hills 3, Barangay Moli-
no IV, Bacoor, Cavite and 1605 B. Solano Hills Condominium, 
Villongco Road Sucat, Muntinlupa City, Metro-Manila, to sat-
isfy the mortgagee indebtedness which as of June 11, 2025, 
amounts to SIX MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED ELEVEN PESOS & 48/100 
(P6,771,811.48) Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest, and 
penalty charges but exclusive of other fees incident to this fore-
closure, the undersigned or her duly authorized representative 
will sell at the public auction on AUGUST 19, 2025 at 10:00 
o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter, at the main entrance